	11-07-	2000	1. 1. 1. 1. Docket No.1894-174	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	101507912		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks	: Please record th	he attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying parties: Robert Mark J. Kittock Additional name(s) of conveying particles Yes X No 		 Name and address of receiving party: Name: <u>Beckman Coulter, Inc</u> Internal Address:		
	Merger Change of Name City: Fullertor		s: <u>4300 N. Harbor Blvd.</u> <u>P.O. Box 3100</u> on State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92834-3100</u> ne(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number or patent numb If this document is being filed toget		ation, the execution	on date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/594,331		B. Patent No.	.(s)	
	Additional numl	bers attached?	Yes X No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: William H. May Vice President & Secretary Beckman Coulter, Inc.	-	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed	CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: c/o Legal Depar	rnal Address: c/o Legal Department, A-42-C		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>4300 N. Harbor Boulevard</u> P.O. Box 3100		8. Deposit account number: 02-1660		
City: Fullerton State: CA Zip	o: 92834-3100	(Attach duplicat	ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit number)	
2000 ANHED1 00000139 021660 095943 581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. Gary T. Hampson Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing inf	m 7 H Signature	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>October 6, 2000</u> Date es including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not	detach this porti	ion	
Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required cove	r sheet informatio	on to:	
	Box	nmissioner of Pat Assignments shington, D.C. 2	tents and Trademarks 20231	
recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover s	reviewing the docume sheet. Send comment Information Systems	ent and gathering this but of the second sec	rage about 30 minutes per document to be the data needed, and completing and urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and ashington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
	and the second second second second		DATENT	

PATENT REEL: 011201 FRAME: 0022

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, of which we, Robert J. Mattila and Mark J. Kittock acknowledge receipt, sell and assign to

Beckman Coulter, Inc.

a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter "Corporation") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>Method and System For Transporting and</u> <u>Storing Multiple Reagent Packs and Reagent Packs Used Therein</u> invented by us, as described in United States patent application Serial No. 09/594,331, filed on June 15, 2000, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said

Beckman Coulter, Inc.

or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Corporation, we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 274

day of <u>September</u>, 2000.

Rast Gulatt

Robert J. Máttila

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

) SS. COUNTY OF CARVER)

On <u>Septernher</u> 27, 2000 before me <u>Kathleen A.Stur</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Robert J. Mattila</u>, the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Halleen C. Stundahl

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011201 FRAME: 0023 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $\frac{2}{3}$ day of $\frac{1}{3}$ day of \frac{1}{3} day of $\frac{1}{3}$ day of $\frac{1}{3}$ day of \frac{1}{3} day of $\frac{1}{3}$ day of $\frac{1}{3}$ day of \frac{1}{3} day of $\frac{1}{3}$ day of \frac{1}{3} day of \frac{1}{3} day of $\frac{1}{3}$ day of \frac{1}{3} day of \frac{1}{3} day of \frac{1}{3} day

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) SS

COUNTY OF CARVER

On <u>Signet Mber 27</u>, 2000, before me <u>Kathleen A. Stimich</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Mark J. Kittock</u>, the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



)

Halllen (1. Stunda , Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/16/2000